	E.R.C. No. <u>\$156</u> 1
	Cancels E.R.C. No. 5561
-	
Tarif	f .
OF	
Rates, Rules and Regula	ations for Furnishing
Water	
AT	
Western-Bracken Water D	istrict
Brooksville, Ky., 41004	
Filed with ENERGY REGU	JLATORY COMMISSION
ISSUED June 5 1981 EI	FFECTIVE June 15 1981
ISSUED June 5 1981 EI	FFECTIVE June 15 1981
CHECKED	Western-Bracken ISSUED BY Water District
Public Service Commission	ISSUED BY Water District (Name of Utility)
DEC 1 5 1981  by <u>Alechmonel</u> RATES AND TARIFFS	BY Bapter Courts
	Treasurer
The second secon	02

Form for filing Rate Schedules Western-Bracken Community, Town or City U.R.C. NO. 8156 SHEET NO. CANCELLING U.R.C. NO. 5561 / Western-Bracken Water District Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. / CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Class C Service Only First 1,000 gallons used per month 6.50 min 2.50/1.000 gal 2.00/1.000 gal 1.50/1.000 gal Next 2,000 gallons used per month Next 2,000 gallons used per month Over 5,000 gallons used per month Class B Service Only First 5,000 gallons used per month 15.50 min 2.00/1.000gal 1.75/1.000 gal 1.50/1.000 gal Next 5,000 gallons used per month Next 5,000 gallons used per month Next 15,000 gallons used per month Field Rate Rate Schedule First 1,000 gallons used per month 6.50 min Each additional 1,000 gallons 1.50/1,000 gal Available to loading stations Rate schedule First 10,000 gallens used per month 25.50 mim Each additional 1,000 gallons 1.50/1.000 gal School Rate Rate Schedule First 40,000 gallons used per month 71.75 min 1.50/ 1.000 gal Each additional 1.000 gallons CHECKED Public Service Commission DFC 1 5 1981 RATES AND TARIFFS DATE EFFECTIVE June 15. 1981 DATE OF ISSUE June 5. 1981 TITLE Treasurer Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission in Case No. 8156 dated June 5. 1981

		FOR Entire Area Served
		P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	Title 1	DRIGINAL SHEET NO. 1
Western	racken Co. Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
		SHEET NO.
	DIII PC	AND REGULATIONS
-	KULES	AND KEGOLATIONS
Thes	e rules and regulations are intended to supp	element all bond resolutions, the rate resolutions and By-laws
which have b	een enacted by the district, and which are i Meters will be read monthly between the 1	ncorporated by reference.
2.	Bills will be dated and mailed on the first	of each month. Said bills will state that they are to be paid within
		n the rate resolution as to penalties; cut-offs and meter deposits wil
3.	apply, and district may terminate service f	or failure to pay water bill.  s and in the absence of special permission from district on the pro-
	perty to be served.	
4.	Complaints may be made to the operator of commission within 10 days.	the system and his decisions may be appealed to the district
3		-1
5.	The principal place of business of the dist	Brooksville, Kentucky.
	The same of the sa	
6.	Water bills may be paid at Water Dista	he line in the district unless the district deems it unfeasible to
LETED		's determination that the present or future flow or pressure at the
PIOR TO	requested point of service will be unsatisf	factory.
SC Ky	the customer has been served	after the customer has obtained service and regardless of how long
PROVAL8.	If the district determines a customer being	served is being rendered unsatisfactory service, the district shall
PROVISE	notify the customer in writing of the date	when service shall terminate and customer's connection fee shall,
	prior to that date, be refunded by the distr	ict. ce or recover damage from the district in the event of such discon-
finet -	mection and refund of any connection fee p	paid by the customer.
Rw. 9.	In addition to standard connection fees, the	ne district can require any developer of more than one lot (subdivide
CAC	ment of a minimum bill over a period of year	r pumping facilities or to enlarge supply lines or to guarantee pay-
10.	The customer cannot give away or resell w	vater without the written consent of the district.
11,	Each house must be metered separately, un	nless the written consent of the district to do otherwise is obtained ons, bylaws, if any, and bond ordinances are made a part of this rate
125	resolution.	ms, bylaws, it any, and bond ordinances are made a part of this rate
13.	No residence shall be served through a Fi	eld Connection, if Field Connections are authorized by the rate tar-
14.	The district does not guarantee either pres	ssure or flow on any fire hydrant nor the working condition of any
14.	such fire hydrant. The hydrant is installe	ed merely as a convenience for the purpose of serving as a re-loading
	station for fire fighting equipment.	
	No one shall use any fire hydrant for any These rules may be amended by the distri	purpose other than fire fighting use.
15.		Ct Commission.
15.		
		ffered the customer, designated as class B, and
	Two types of services will be o	ffered the customer, designated as class B, and maections will effer a larger minimum usage with
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	nnections will offer a larger minimum usage with than the class C connection as per attached rate
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	nnections will offer a larger minimum usage with
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	nnections will offer a larger minimum usage with than the class C connection as per attached rate
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	nnections will offer a larger minimum usage with han the class C connection as per attached rate
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	mnections will offer a larger minimum usage with han the class C connection as per attached rate be at the discretion of the customer.
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	nnections will offer a larger minimum usage with han the class 6 connection as per attached rate be at the discretion of the customer.  CHECKED
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	mnections will offer a larger minimum usage with han the class C connection as per attached rate be at the discretion of the customer.
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t	manactions will offer a larger minimum usage with han the class 6 connection as per attached rate be at the discretion of the customer.  CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
** Landington	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t schedule. Type of service will	manections will offer a larger minimum usage with han the class C connection as per attached rate be at the discretion of the customer.  CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  DEC 7 1964
	Two types of services will be o class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum menthly bill t schedule. Type of service will	manactions will offer a larger minimum usage with than the class 6 connection as per attached rate be at the discretion of the customer.  CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  DATE EFFECTIVE June 1 Month Day Yeary
16.	Two types of services will be of class C connections. Class B co a larger minimum monthly bill t schedule. Type of service will schedule. Type of service will Month Day Yea	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1  DATE EFFECTIVE June 1  Month Day Yeary